Regional Park Authority, and actually collected by the Municipality, within the 

Lac Pelletier Regional Park, pursuant to clause 302(7)(b) of the Municipalities 

Act. 

Therefore, the Regional Park Authority agrees to pay to the Municipality: 

1. The sum of $3,350.00 (three thousand three hundred and fifty dollars) for 

the year 2026, for costs incurred by the Municipality for the assessment of 

property, levy of taxes and collection of taxes within the Lac Pelletier 

Regional Park.  The said sum is due and owing by the Regional Park 

Authority to the Municipality on or before October 31, 2026; and 

2. The sum of $3,350.00 (three thousand three hundred and fifty dollars) for 

the year 2027, for costs incurred by the Municipality for the assessment of 

property, levy of taxes and collection of taxes within the Lac Pelletier 

Regional Park.  The said sum is due and owing by the Regional Park 

Authority to the Municipality on or before October 31, 2027.